SCG Ceramics Public Company Limited and its Subsidiary
Notes to the interim financial statements
For the three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)

35

(b) TFRS 16 Leases

TFRS 16 introduces a single lessee accounting model for lessees. A lessee recognizes a right to use
and asset representing its right to use the underlying asset and a lease liability representing its
obligation to make lease payments. There are recognition exemptions for short-term leases and
leases of low-value items. Lessor accounting remains similar to the current standard.

The Group is presently considering the potential impact of adopting and initially applying TFRS 16
Leases on the financial statements.

14 Reclassification

Certain accounts in the financial statements as at 31 December 2018 and the income statement for the
three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2018 have been reclassified to conform to the
presentation in the 2019 interim financial statements were as follows:

 Consolidated financial statement
 Before

reclassification

Reclassification

After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)
Consolidated statement of financial position

As at 31 December 2018
Trade and other current receivables 1,352,138 18,419 1,370,557
Other non-current receivables 162,507 (18,419) 144,088
Assets not used in operations 13,891 (13,891) -
Other non-current assets 19,339 13,891 33,230

Consolidated income statement

For the three-month periods ended
30 September 2018

Cost of sales of goods (2,026,619) (14,100) (2,040,719)
Distribution costs (408,531) (65,355) (473,886)
Administrative expenses (537,147) 79,455 (457,692)

For the nine-month periods ended
30 September 2018

Cost of sales of goods (6,434,018) (18,540) (6,452,558)
Distribution costs (1,377,874) (179,697) (1,557,571)
Administrative expenses (1,159,312) 198,237 (961,075)

 Separate financial statement
 Before

reclassification

Reclassification

After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of financial position

As at 31 December 2018

Trade and other current receivables 1,348,724  18,419  1,367,143
Other non-current receivables 162,507  (18,419)  144,088
Assets not used in operations 13,891  (13,891)  -
Other non-current assets 19,339  13,891  33,230

SCG Ceramics Public Company Limited and its Subsidiary
Notes to the interim financial statements
For the three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)

36

 Before
reclassification

Reclassification

After
reclassification

 (in thousand Baht)
Income statement
For the period 1 August to 30 September
2018

Cost of sales of goods (1,320,096)  (12,704)  (1,332,800)
Distribution costs (250,566)  (40,116)  (290,682)
Administrative expenses (189,918)  52,820  (137,098)

	01. AUDITOR_REPORT EN.DOC
	02._COTTO_Q3-19_FS_Reviewed_3.EN VF
	03. NOTES